Н \$90.00 41

ETAS ID: TM350299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/03/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Help at Home, LLC (formerly known as Help at Home, Inc.)		
Street Address:	1 North State Street		
Internal Address:	#800		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60602		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4156147	HELP AT HOME INC.
Registration Number:	4119741	HELP AT HOME INC.
Registration Number:	2710623	HELP AT HOME INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1550)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0647

900333289

source=Trademark Release of Security Interest for Help at Home, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest for Help at Home, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest for Help at Home, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0648

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the

"Release") is made as of this 3rd day of August, 2015, by Bank of America, N.A., a national

banking association, as Agent ("Bank of America"), in favor of Help at Home, LLC (formerly

known as Help at Home, Inc.) an Illinois limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 3, 2015

between Bank of America and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Bank

of America hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule

1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated

March 31, 2011, by Company in favor of Bank of America and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4513/0291, which amended that

certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 6, 2009 by Company in favor of Bank of

America, which established a lien and security interest in Trademark Registration No. 2710623.

[Signature Page Follows]

6940486v3 7/31/2015 2:50 PM 1941.133

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0649 This Release shall be binding upon Bank of America's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: ______ Nome:

Title:

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Help at Home Inc.	4156147	6/12/12
& Design		
Help at Home Inc.	4119741	3/27/12
Help at Home Inc.	2710623	4/29/03
& Design		

RECORDED: 08/04/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0651